
Portability
Number of 

Parts to Wash
(Double Pump)

Number of 
Suction 

Strength Levels
Battery Life Manufacturer 

WarrantyPower Source App ConnectedMax Suction 
StrengthPump Weight Why We Love It

Mobility Additional featuresSuction

Portable

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Stationary 
(must be 
plugged 

into outlet)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Portable

Wearable 
(hands-free)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Portable

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Portable

Wearable 
(hands-free)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Wearable 
(hands-free)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Stationary 
(must be 
plugged 

into outlet)

Portable

14

10

14

6

7

8

8

8

6

8

12

6

6

6-12

6

12

12

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Power Cord

Rechargeable 
Battery

AA Batteries

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Power Cord

Rechargeable 
Battery

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

130 
Minutes

150 
Minutes

n/a

120 
Minutes

480 
Minutes

150 
Minutes

100 
Minutes

120 
Minutes

120 
Minutes

120 
Minutes

90 
Minutes

150 
Minutes

120 
Minutes

240 
Minutes

120 
Minutes

n/a

180 
Minutes

1 Year

2 Years

2 Years

1 Year

3 Years

2 Years

1 Year

2 Years

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

2 Years

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

9

7

12

7

6

10

9

21

7

7

8

20

8

9

7

17

8

2.2 lbs

1 lbs

1.7 lbs

2.5 lbs

3.2 lbs

1.2 lbs

0.5 lbs

0.4 lbs

2.5 lbs

1.3 lbs

1 lbs

1.1 lbs

0.5 lbs

2.8 lbs

2.5 lbs

1.5 lbs

1 lbs

Tongue-simulating 
technology meant 
to mimic baby’s 
regular suckling 
motion.

The quietest pump 
available, it's a 
completely discreet 
wearable breast 
pump you can 
control with an app. 

A super-quiet, 
lightweight, 
customizable pump 
with a convenient 
night light.

A wearable pump 
with soothing heat 
technology aimed to 
enhance milk flow 
& reduce clogs, plus 
a portable charging 
case that gives up to 
5 days of power.

Lightweight & 
comfortable cups, 
with a hands-free 
design—& you 
control it with 
an app. 

Quiet, portable  
& hands-free, with 
9 levels of suction, 
2 flange sizes & an 
LED screen.

Tiny but mighty, this 
under-one-pound 
pump offers 
customizable settings 
to match your flow.

Compact and 
lightweight, with 
silicone flanges 
& only 6 parts to 
clean. 

A comfortable 
design with an 
LCD screen 
& adjustable suction 
levels and styles.

Quiet, portable 
and designed for 
comfort so you can 
discreetly pump 
wherever you are.

A hands-free pump 
that you can control 
from your phone, 
& it fits 99% of 
nipple sizes right 
out of the box. 

Lightweight and 
portable, it holds 
more milk & has a  
long-lasting battery 
(up to 8 sessions) 
+ 4 flange sizes.

Two pumps in one. 
Wear it for hands-free 
pumping or use it 
as a full double 
electric setup with 
the Powerpump kit.

A wearable pump 
with soothing heat 
technology aimed to 
enhance milk flow 
& reduce clogs.

A wearable pump 
with unique built-in 
heat to help keep milk 
flowing and clogs 
away, with simple 
USB-C charging for 
on-the-go ease.

Customizable, with 
flexible silicone 
flanges for extra 
comfort, it's 
compatible with all 
Dr. Brown's bottles. 

A comfortable 
and cordless design 
with adjustable 
settings & 3 different 
sizes of flanges.

250 mmHg

220 mmHg

285 mmHg

300 mmHg

250 mmHg

300 mmHg

260 mmHg

320 mmHg

300 mmHg

300 mmHg

280 mmHg

300 mmHg

280 mmHg

280 mmHg

300 mmHg

230 mmHg

280 mmHg

Annabella Pump

Elvie Pump

Cimilre S6

eufy S1 Pro

Elvie Stride

Lansinoh 
DiscreetDuo

BabyBuddha 2.0

eufy E10

eufy E20

Lansinoh 
Signature Pro

Elvie Stride 2

Lansinoh Wearable

Lansinoh Thrive

eufy S1

Dr. Brown's 
Customflow

Lansinoh 
Smartpump 3.0

Evenflo 
Advanced Double 

Electric Pump

Breast Pump Comparison Chart

Wearable 
(hands-free)

Stationary 
(must be 

plugged into 
outlet)

Wearable 
(hands-free)

6

6

6

AA Batteries

Power Cord

Rechargeable 
Battery

No

No

Yes

180-240 
Minutes 

(dependent on 
battery used)

n/a

90 
Minutes

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

10

16

9

1.2 lbs

1.4 lbs

0.7 lbs

An advanced 
motor allows for 
more effective breast 
milk expression 
& mimics baby’s 
natural sucking 
rhythm + collection 
cups for hands-free 
pumping.

Maximizes milk 
output while providing 
a gentle release for 
comfort and efficency. 

An extra lightweight 
& portable hands-free 
pump, with only 6 
parts to clean.

295 mmHg

295 mmHg

245 mmHg

Medela Swing Maxi 
Hands-Free

Medela Pump in 
Style Hands-Free

Medela Pump in 
Style Pro



Number of 
Parts to Wash

(Double Pump)
Portability Battery Life Manufacturer 

WarrantyPower Source App ConnectedPump Weight Why We Love It

Mobility Additional featuresSuction

Stationary 
(must be 
plugged 

into outlet)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Stationary  
(must be 
plugged 

into outlet)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Portable

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Portable

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Portable

Portable

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Portable

Portable

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Portable

Wearable 
(in-bra)

Stationary 
(must be 
plugged 

into outlet)

Wearable 
(in-bra)

16

8

5

16

8

10

4

16

8

6

16

8

4

10

10

12

8

10

10

Power Cord

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Power Cord

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Rechargeable 
Battery

Power Cord

Rechargeable 
Battery

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

n/a

270 
Minutes

90 
Minutes

n/a

150 
Minutes

60 
Minutes

100 
Minutes

180 
Minutes

240 
Minutes

240 
Minutes

180 
Minutes

150 
Minutes

180 
Minutes

120 
Minutes

120 
Minutes

180 
Minutes

150 
Minutes

n/a

60 
Minutes

2 Years

1 Year

2 Years

2 Years

1 Year

2 Years

1 Year

2 Years

1 Year

2 Years

2 Years

1 Year

2 Years

2 Years

2 Years

2 Years

1 Year

2 Years

1 Year

12

9

9

15

9

16

14

12

9

12

12

15

10

27

27

10

9

16

16

2.5 lbs

0.6 lbs

0.5 lbs

4 lbs

0.6 lbs

3.2 lbs

0.8 lbs

3 lbs

0.5 lbs

2 lbs

1.5 lbs

0.7 lbs

0.6 lbs

1.6 lbs

0.5 lbs

0.5 lbs

0.5 lbs

2.5 lbs

0.8 lbs

Combines powerful 
suction, customizable 
settings & a soothing 
massage mode.

A quiet hands-free 
design with strong 
suction & long 
battery life.

Control each breast 
independently for 
maximum output 
+ powerful suction, 
quiet operation & 15 
adjustable levels per 
side for customizable 
pumping.

With powerful 
suction, a discreet 
design & a 180-minute 
battery life, this 
wearable pump also 
comes with a storage 
case.

Completely leak-proof, 
hands-free pump that 
lets you move freely 
while pumping, with 
app control & 
personalized support.

Combines all of the 
same features as 
the Spectra S2  
+ a rechargeable 
battery, making this 
a more portable 
version.

A hands-free pump 
with a long-lasting 
battery, large capacity 
& customizable 
settings.

Control each breast 
independently for 
maximum output 
with a lightweight 
portable pump that 
has a rechargeable 
battery & customizable 
settings.

Control your pumping 
with an app, plus 
get quieter suction 
with multiple modes, 
a discreet design, 
stackable storage 
& easy cleaning.

A wearable pump 
with 3 different 
modes, a built-in 
nightlight to make it 
easy to monitor milk 
collection & 5 flange 
sizes. 

Quickly adjust 
vacuum level & cycles 
to fit your comfort 
level, plus 4+ hours 
of battery life, and 
a single or double 
pumping option.

Inspired by baby’s 
unique combination 
of suckling & massage 
for quick letdown 
& milk flow, plus 
customizable settings 
& flange shields that 
adapt to your nipples.

Inspired by baby’s 
unique combination 
of suckling & massage 
for quick letdown 
& milk flow, plus 
customizable settings, 
flange shields that 
adapt to your nipples 
& a rechargeable 
battery.

Small yet powerful, 
this portable pump 
has customizable 
cycle speeds & soft 
liquid silicone shields 
that adapt to your 
breast for efficient, 
comfy pumping.

Rhythmically 
alternates expression 
between breasts to 
increase stimulation 
& express more milk 
in less time.

Innovative nipple 
correction mode 
enhances comfort 
& efficiency, especially 
for flat or inverted 
nipples, with a soft 
silicone breast shield 
& two sizes of inserts.

Lightweight portability, 
a rechargeable battery 
& customizable 
settings for on-the-go 
pumping.

Lightweight & 
compact, this 
hands-free pump 
has a discreet 
design, customizable 
settings & ergonomic 
features for efficient, 
comfortable pumping.

Strong suction, app 
connectivity & a 
wearable, discreet, 
tube-free design.

270 mmHg

285 mmHg

280 mmHg

270 mmHg

295 mmHg

270 mmHg

245 mmHg

270 mmHg

285 mmHg

280 mmHg

270 mmHg

300 mmHg

330 mmHg

260 mmHg

260 mmHg

260 mmHg

285 mmHg

270 mmHg

280 mmHg

Spectra S2 Plus

Momcozy S9 Pro

Spectra 
Synergy Gold

Momcozy M6

Philips Avent 
Rechareable Pump

Willow 360

Momcozy S12 Pro

Motif Medical Luna 
with Battery

Spectra Synergy 
Gold Portable

Momcozy M9

Motif Medical 
Aura Glow

Pumpables Genie 
Advanced

Zomee Z2

Zomee Fit

Spectra S1 Plus

Momcozy M5

Philips Avent 
Corded Pump

Willow GO

Breast Pump Comparison Chart

Number of 
Suction 

Strength Levels

Max Suction 
Strength

Spectra 9 Plus 
Premier Portable

Wearable 
(hands-free) 6Rechargeable 

Battery Yes120 
Minutes 1 Year90.6 lbs

The super lightweight 
collection cups 
fit comfortably 
& discreetly in bra, 
with a pocket-sized 
pump.

245 mmHg

Medela Freestyle 
Hands-Free
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