

Breast Pump Comparison Chart

	MOBILITY				SUCTION		ADDITIONAL FEATURES			
	Portability	Power Source	Battery Life	Pump Weight	Number of Suction Strength Levels	Max Suction Strength	Number of Parts to Wash (Double Pump)	App Connected	Manufacturer Warranty	Why We Love It
Annabella Pump 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	130 Minutes	2.2 lbs	9	250 mmHg	14	No	1 Year	Tongue-simulating technology meant to mimic baby's regular suckling motion.
BabyBuddha 2.0 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	0.4 lbs	21	320 mmHg	8	No	2 Years	Tiny but mighty, this under-one-pound pump offers customizable settings to match your flow.
Cimilre S6 	Stationary (must be plugged into outlet)	Power Cord	n/a	1.7 lbs	12	285 mmHg	14	No	2 Years	A super-quiet, lightweight, customizable pump with a convenient night light.
Dr. Brown's Customflow 	Stationary (must be plugged into outlet)	Power Cord	n/a	1.5 lbs	17	230 mmHg	12	No	1 Year	Customizable, with flexible silicone flanges for extra comfort, it's compatible with all Dr. Brown's bottles.
Elvie Stride 	Wearable (hands-free)	Rechargeable Battery	150 Minutes	1.2 lbs	10	300 mmHg	8	Yes	2 Years	Lightweight & comfortable cups, with a hands-free design—& you control it with an app.
Elvie Stride 2 	Wearable (hands-free)	Rechargeable Battery	150 Minutes	1.1 lbs	20	300 mmHg	6	Yes	2 Years	A hands-free pump that you can control from your phone, & it fits 99% of nipple sizes right out of the box.
Elvie Pump 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	150 Minutes	1 lbs	7	220 mmHg	10	Yes	2 Years	The quietest pump available, it's a completely discreet wearable breast pump you can control with an app.
eufy E10 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	2.5 lbs	7	300 mmHg	6	Yes	1 Year	Compact and lightweight, with silicone flanges & only 6 parts to clean.
eufy E20 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	1.3 lbs	7	300 mmHg	8	Yes	1 Year	A wearable pump with unique built-in heat to help keep milk flowing and clogs away, with simple USB-C charging for on-the-go ease.
eufy S1 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	2.5 lbs	7	300 mmHg	6	Yes	1 Year	A wearable pump with soothing heat technology aimed to enhance milk flow & reduce clogs.
eufy S1 Pro 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	2.5 lbs	7	300 mmHg	6	Yes	1 Year	A wearable pump with soothing heat technology aimed to enhance milk flow & reduce clogs, plus a portable charging case that gives up to 5 days of power.
Evenflo Advanced Double Electric Pump 	Portable	AA Batteries	480 Minutes	3.2 lbs	6	250 mmHg	7	No	3 Years	Quiet, portable and designed for comfort so you can discreetly pump wherever you are.
Lansinoh Signature Pro 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	90 Minutes	1 lbs	8	280 mmHg	12	No	1 Year	A comfortable design with an LCD screen & adjustable suction levels and styles.
Lansinoh Smartpump 3.0 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	180 Minutes	1 lbs	8	280 mmHg	12	Yes	1 Year	A comfortable and cordless design with adjustable settings & 3 different sizes of flanges.
Lansinoh DiscreetDuo 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	100 Minutes	0.5 lbs	9	260 mmHg	8	No	1 Year	Quiet, portable & hands-free, with 9 levels of suction, 2 flange sizes & an LED screen.
Lansinoh Wearable 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	0.5 lbs	8	280 mmHg	6	No	1 Year	Lightweight and portable, it holds more milk & has a long-lasting battery (up to 8 sessions) + 4 flange sizes.
Lansinoh Thrive 	Wearable (hands-free)	Rechargeable Battery	240 Minutes	2.8 lbs	9	280 mmHg	6-12	No	1 Year	Two pumps in one. Wear it for hands-free pumping or use it as a full double electric setup with the Powerpump kit.
Medela Pump in Style Hands-Free 	Wearable (hands-free)	AA Batteries	180-240 Minutes (dependent on battery used)	1.2 lbs	10	295 mmHg	6	No	1 Year	An advanced motor allows for more effective breast milk expression & mimics baby's natural sucking rhythm + collection cups for hands-free pumping.
Medela Pump in Style Pro 	Stationary (must be plugged into outlet)	Power Cord	n/a	1.4 lbs	16	295 mmHg	6	No	1 Year	Maximizes milk output while providing a gentle release for comfort and efficiency.
Medela Swing Maxi Hands-Free 	Wearable (hands-free)	Rechargeable Battery	90 Minutes	0.7 lbs	9	245 mmHg	6	Yes	1 Year	An extra lightweight & portable hands-free pump, with only 6 parts to clean.

Breast Pump Comparison Chart

	MOBILITY				SUCTION		ADDITIONAL FEATURES			
	Portability	Power Source	Battery Life	Pump Weight	Number of Suction Strength Levels	Max Suction Strength	Number of Parts to Wash (Double Pump)	App Connected	Manufacturer Warranty	Why We Love It
Medela Freestyle Hands-Free 	Wearable (hands-free)	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	0.6 lbs	9	245 mmHg	6	Yes	1 Year	The super lightweight collection cups fit comfortably & discreetly in bra, with a pocket-sized pump.
Momcozy S9 Pro 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	270 Minutes	0.6 lbs	9	285 mmHg	8	No	1 Year	A quiet hands-free design with strong suction & long battery life.
Momcozy S12 Pro 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	240 Minutes	0.5 lbs	9	285 mmHg	8	No	1 Year	A hands-free pump with a long-lasting battery, large capacity & customizable settings.
Momcozy M5 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	150 Minutes	0.5 lbs	9	285 mmHg	8	No	1 Year	Lightweight & compact, this hands-free pump has a discreet design, customizable settings & ergonomic features for efficient, comfortable pumping.
Momcozy M6 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	150 Minutes	0.6 lbs	9	295 mmHg	8	No	1 Year	With powerful suction, a discreet design & a 180-minute battery life, this wearable pump also comes with a storage case.
Momcozy M9 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	150 Minutes	0.7 lbs	15	300 mmHg	8	Yes	1 Year	Control your pumping with an app, plus get quieter suction with multiple modes, a discreet design, stackable storage & easy cleaning.
Motif Medical Aura Glow 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	90 Minutes	0.5 lbs	9	280 mmHg	5	No	2 Years	A wearable pump with 3 different modes, a built-in nightlight to make it easy to monitor milk collection & 5 flange sizes.
Motif Medical Luna with Battery 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	240 Minutes	2 lbs	12	280 mmHg	6	No	2 Years	Quickly adjust vacuum level & cycles to fit your comfort level, plus 4+ hours of battery life, and a single or double pumping option.
Philips Avent Corded Pump 	Stationary (must be plugged into outlet)	Power Cord	n/a	2.5 lbs	16	270 mmHg	10	No	2 Years	Inspired by baby's unique combination of suckling & massage for quick letdown & milk flow, plus customizable settings & flange shields that adapt to your nipples.
Philips Avent Rechargeable Pump 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	60 Minutes	3.2 lbs	16	270 mmHg	10	No	2 Years	Inspired by baby's unique combination of suckling & massage for quick letdown & milk flow, plus customizable settings, flange shields that adapt to your nipples & a rechargeable battery.
Pumpables Genie Advanced 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	180 Minutes	0.6 lbs	10	330 mmHg	4	No	2 Years	Small yet powerful, this portable pump has customizable cycle speeds & soft liquid silicone shields that adapt to your breast for efficient, comfy pumping.
Spectra S2 Plus 	Stationary (must be plugged into outlet)	Power Cord	n/a	2.5 lbs	12	270 mmHg	16	No	2 Years	Combines powerful suction, customizable settings & a soothing massage mode.
Spectra S1 Plus 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	180 Minutes	3 lbs	12	270 mmHg	16	No	2 Years	Combines all of the same features as the Spectra S2 + a rechargeable battery, making this a more portable version.
Spectra 9 Plus Premier Portable 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	180 Minutes	0.5 lbs	10	260 mmHg	12	No	2 Years	Lightweight portability, a rechargeable battery & customizable settings for on-the-go pumping.
Spectra Synergy Gold 	Stationary (must be plugged into outlet)	Power Cord	n/a	4 lbs	15	270 mmHg	16	No	2 Years	Control each breast independently for maximum output + powerful suction, quiet operation & 15 adjustable levels per side for customizable pumping.
Spectra Synergy Gold Portable 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	180 Minutes	1.5 lbs	12	270 mmHg	16	No	2 Years	Control each breast independently for maximum output with a lightweight portable pump that has a rechargeable battery & customizable settings.
Willow GO 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	60 Minutes	0.8 lbs	16	280 mmHg	10	Yes	1 Year	Strong suction, app connectivity & a wearable, discreet, tube-free design.
Willow 360 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	100 Minutes	0.8 lbs	14	245 mmHg	4	Yes	1 Year	Completely leak-proof, hands-free pump that lets you move freely while pumping, with app control & personalized support.
Zomee Z2 	Portable	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	1.6 lbs	27	260 mmHg	10	No	2 Years	Rhythmically alternates expression between breasts to increase stimulation & express more milk in less time.
Zomee Fit 	Wearable (in-bra)	Rechargeable Battery	120 Minutes	0.5 lbs	27	260 mmHg	10	No	2 Years	Innovative nipple correction mode enhances comfort & efficiency, especially for flat or inverted nipples, with a soft silicone breast shield & two sizes of inserts.